
General $1,289,360

Capital Outlay $1,785,549

Special Education $469,433

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.416

Bond Redemption $1.748

Capital Outlay $2.521

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,769,478

$155,907

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,925,385Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $450,654,025

Owner Occupied $82,383,800

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $94,516,498

Total $627,554,323

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

11.5

21.7%

46.0

$45,007Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 387.090

9-12 172.099

399.228

181.806

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 600.535 623.034

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 625

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 17

District Dropout Rate 2.3%

% Special Needs Students* 21.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.2%

36

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 413

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 583

Educational Funds $9,415

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 4.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 584.40

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

27

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.8

21.3

22.1

23.6

22.8
133

2019-2020 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 41.346 42.000

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD  57469

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,758

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $1,097,100

Capital Projects $3,142,148

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,464,350

PK Instruction $43,769

Adult Instruction $0

$814,501

$120,702

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $147,583

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,774,313

County $28,725

State $1,869,385

Federal $316,423

Total $3,988,846

$1,613,115

$253

$0

$293

$878,221

$142

$155,907

$211,876

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,613,661 $1,246,146 $26

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,973

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$26

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$498,408

$426,304

$186,601

$6,485

$9,669

$0

$100,474

$30,206

$0

$0

$654,234

$29,926

$117,853

$117,056

$42,405

$79,671

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$66,922

$0

$0

$1,100,048

$43,320

$6,050

$95,572

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$84,773 $0 $0 $0

$0 $16,597 $0 $0

$496,989 $61,938 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,457,127

$130,909

$0

$378,345

$387,858

$55,046

$0

$151,464

$70,278

$131,933

$4,620

$62,166

$0

$86,364

$642,650

$32,748

$0

$79,471

$100,184

$19,217

$0

$52,095

$7,736

$21,725

$353

$4,756

$0

$10,275

$13,142

$0

$0

$109,257

$33,897

$9,285

$97,425

$235,619

$108,612

$66,296

$0

$0

$0

$34,093

$254,274

$814

$0

$54,810

$6,164

$560

$4,064

$62,292

$35,409

$161,267

$0

$0

$0

$16,852

$7,230

$0

$0

$4,047

$0

$0

$3,057,256

$10,056

$100,474

$0

$0

$0

$0

$29,926

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,257

$665

$0

$47,401

$6,972

$6,035

$0

$0

$1,751,334

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$288,413 $270,894

$4,355,262 $998,616 $1,292,188 $66,922Total Expenditures

$3,916,110 $971,210 $707,625 $596,505 $3,208,989 $1,827,664


