

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

# 2019-2020 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD 57469 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 413

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	625			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	583			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	584.40			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	17			
Home School ADM	4.00			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	133			
% Special Needs Students*	21.3%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.9%			
District Dropout Rate	2.3%			
District Attendance Rate	96.2%			
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6			
Number of Graduates	36			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,007
Avg Years of Experience	11.5
% with Advanced Degrees	21.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	46.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	22.1
Math	21.3
Reading	23.8
Science	23.6
Composite Score	22.8
Number Tested	27

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,758

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	41.346	42.000			
KG-8	387.090	399.228			
9-12	172.099	181.806			
Total	600.535	623.034			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$9,415

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

## **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,769,478
Special Education	\$155,907
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,925,385

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$627,554,323
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$94,516,498
Owner Occupied	\$82,383,800
Agricultural	\$450,654,025

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,289,360
Capital Outlay	\$1,785,549
Special Education	\$469,433
Impact Aid	\$0

## 2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.416
Capital Outlay	\$2.521
Bond Redemption	\$1.748

# **Redfield School District 56-4**

Revenue by Fund			Othe	er Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,774,313	\$1,613,115	\$878,221	\$26	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$28,725	\$253	\$142	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,100,048	\$1,097,100
State	\$1,869,385	\$0	\$155,907	\$0	Capital Projects	\$43,320	\$3,142,148
Federal	\$316,423	\$293	\$211,876	\$0	Food Service	\$288,413	\$270,894
Total	\$3,988,846	\$1,613,661	\$1,246,146	\$26	Other Enterprise	\$6,050	\$4,973

•	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,464,350	\$95,572	\$814,501	\$0
PK Instruction	\$43,769	\$0	\$120,702	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$498,408	\$9,669	\$117,853	\$0
Administration Services	\$426,304	\$0	\$117,056	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$84,773	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$16,597	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$496,989	\$61,938	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$186,601	\$100,474	\$42,405	\$0
Other Support Services	\$6,485	\$30,206	\$79,671	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$66,922
Debt Service	\$0	\$654,234	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$147,583	\$29,926	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,355,262	\$998,616	\$1,292,188	\$66,922

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,457,127	\$642,650	\$13,142	\$254,274	\$7,230	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$130,909	\$32,748	\$0	\$814	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$378,345	\$79,471	\$109,257	\$54,810	\$4,047	\$0	
Administration Services	\$387,858	\$100,184	\$33,897	\$6,164	\$0	\$15,257	
Fiscal Services	\$55,046	\$19,217	\$9,285	\$560	\$0	\$665	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$97,425	\$4,064	\$3,057,256	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$151,464	\$52,095	\$235,619	\$62,292	\$10,056	\$47,401	
Transportation Services	\$70,278	\$7,736	\$108,612	\$35,409	\$100,474	\$6,972	
Other Support Services	\$131,933	\$21,725	\$66,296	\$161,267	\$0	\$6,035	
Community Services	\$4,620	\$353	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$62,166	\$4,756	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,751,334	
Co-Curricular	\$86,364	\$10,275	\$34,093	\$16,852	\$29,926	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,916,110	\$971,210	\$707,625	\$596,505	\$3,208,989	\$1,827,664	

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.